
Elmhurst (1-5, 0-1 CCIW) -vs- Illinois Wesleyan (4-4, 1-0 CCIW)
12/13/03 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.

 
 

 
 
Elmhurst 62

Illinois Wesleyan 72

Date: 12/13/03
Time: 5 p.m.
Attendance: 150
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.
Referees: Jerry Heidlauf, Bob Frey, Daniel Justice

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 25 37 62
Illinois Wesleyan 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miner, Vicky * 35 4-7 2-4 3-4 2-2 4 0 2 2 1 1 13
32 Ream, Sarah * 30 4-9 0-1 4-6 2-4 6 4 3 4 0 0 12
20 Neiheisel, Erin * 33 4-9 0-4 2-3 1-1 2 4 0 5 0 0 10
50 Stein, Ashley * 33 5-12 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
35 Randall, Jennifer * 35 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 0 7
24 Gorecki, Christy 17 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 0 7
05 Rocco, Gina 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
21 Brown, Cassy 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Brown, Jeanne 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Franson, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 4-16 12-18 14-18 32 19 8 21 1 1 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 0-7   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 4-16   25.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-15:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Bailey, Brooke * 33 8-11 3-5 5-8 1-6 7 3 2 3 2 0 24
53 Fleishman, Val * 29 8-12 0-0 3-5 3-8 11 5 1 4 0 1 19
50 Freiburg, Jessie * 30 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 9
25 Deveaux, Claire * 34 2-11 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 1 7
12 Glerum, Amanda * 30 2-7 1-6 2-2 2-2 4 3 5 3 0 0 7
24 Biloche, Davina 18 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 2 2
54 Blonn, Katie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jolly, Christin 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bartell, Debbie 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
44 Harnisch, Heidi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mazzula, Tina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Fitzgerald, Ashley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 6-17 14-23 12-21 33 18 15 19 2 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-9   55.56 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
18:12



First Half Box Score
Elmhurst 25

Illinois Wesleyan 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miner, Vicky 17 1-3 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
32 Ream, Sarah 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 8
20 Neiheisel, Erin 16 2-6 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 4
50 Stein, Ashley 17 1-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Randall, Jennifer 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
24 Gorecki, Christy 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Rocco, Gina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brown, Cassy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brown, Jeanne 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Franson, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 0-7 5-8 7-9 16 7 4 11 0 1 25
35.7 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Bailey, Brooke 13 1-2 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 4
53 Fleishman, Val 13 5-5 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 1 12
50 Freiburg, Jessie 19 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 7
25 Deveaux, Claire 18 1-6 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 4
12 Glerum, Amanda 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 0 2
24 Biloche, Davina 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Blonn, Katie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jolly, Christin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bartell, Debbie 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
44 Harnisch, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mazzula, Tina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Fitzgerald, Ashley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 1-8 6-10 5-14 19 8 8 11 1 2 31
50.0 % 12.5 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Elmhurst 37

Illinois Wesleyan 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miner, Vicky 18 3-4 2-3 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 9
32 Ream, Sarah 12 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 4
20 Neiheisel, Erin 17 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 6
50 Stein, Ashley 16 4-7 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
35 Randall, Jennifer 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 3
24 Gorecki, Christy 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
5 Rocco, Gina 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Brown, Cassy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Brown, Jeanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Franson, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 4-9 7-10 7-9 16 12 4 10 1 0 37
52.0 % 44.4 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Bailey, Brooke 20 7-9 3-4 3-5 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 0 20
53 Fleishman, Val 16 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 7
50 Freiburg, Jessie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Deveaux, Claire 16 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 3
12 Glerum, Amanda 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
24 Biloche, Davina 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 2 2
54 Blonn, Katie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jolly, Christin 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bartell, Debbie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Harnisch, Heidi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mazzula, Tina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Fitzgerald, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 5-9 8-13 7-7 14 10 7 8 1 3 41
51.9 % 55.6 % 61.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,JENNIFER 19:28
REBOUND OFF by NEIHEISEL,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 19:25 2-0 V 2

19:08 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREIBURG,JESSIE

TURNOVER  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 18:55
18:42 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
18:35 MISS 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MINER,VICKY --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 18:17
REBOUND OFF by MINER,VICKY --
MISS 3PTR by MINER,VICKY 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
17:51 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 17:21
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,JENNIFER --
GOOD LAYUP by REAM,SARAH(in the paint) 17:17 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by RANDALL,JENNIFER --
FOUL  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 16:57

16:57 MISS FT by FREIBURG,JESSIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:57 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by FREIBURG,JESSIE
GOOD JUMPER by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 16:38 6-6
ASSIST  by REAM,SARAH --

16:20 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BROOKE
GOOD JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 16:02 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by RANDALL,JENNIFER --

15:45 MISS 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JENNIFER --

15:30 FOUL  by BAILEY,BROOKE
GOOD FT by REAM,SARAH 15:30 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by REAM,SARAH 15:30 10-6 V 4
FOUL  by ROCCO,GINA 15:20

15:20 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BROOKE
15:20 MISS FT by BAILEY,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JENNIFER --
FOUL  by REAM,SARAH 15:01
TURNOVER  by REAM,SARAH 15:01

14:46 TURNOVER  by GLERUM,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 14:28

14:26 STEAL  by FREIBURG,JESSIE
14:22 MISS LAYUP by FREIBURG,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
FOUL  by ROCCO,GINA 13:46

13:46 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
13:46 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 13:18
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JEANNE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JEANNE 13:14

13:14 BLOCK  by BAILEY,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE

13:08 TURNOVER  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
12:59 FOUL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL

GOOD FT by MINER,VICKY 12:59 11-8 V 3



MISS FT by MINER,VICKY 12:59
REBOUND OFF by STEIN,ASHLEY --

12:36 FOUL  by BAILEY,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE
12:19 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BROOKE
12:05 MISS 3PTR by BARTELL,DEBBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTELL,DEBBIE
11:56 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FREIBURG,JESSIE

-- ASSIST  by BARTELL,DEBBIE
TURNOVER  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 11:40

11:26 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL

10:57 11-12 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by GLERUM,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTELL,DEBBIE
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JEANNE 10:37

10:26 TURNOVER  by FREIBURG,JESSIE
GOOD JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 10:07 13-12 V 1

10:04 FOUL  by FREIBURG,JESSIE
MISS FT by STEIN,ASHLEY 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
09:47 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 09:47
09:47 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:37
FOUL  by STEIN,ASHLEY 09:14

09:14 MISS FT by FLEISHMAN,VAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:14 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by FLEISHMAN,VAL
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 08:59
REBOUND OFF by GORECKI,CHRISTY --
GOOD LAYUP by GORECKI,CHRISTY(in the paint) 08:56 15-16 H 1

08:53 FOUL  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by GORECKI,CHRISTY 08:53 16-16

08:42 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 08:23
08:22 STEAL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
08:17 TURNOVER  by FLEISHMAN,VAL

TURNOVER  by MINER,VICKY 08:15
07:53 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GLERUM,AMANDA

07:25 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURG,JESSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

07:11 FOUL  by FREIBURG,JESSIE
TURNOVER  by REAM,SARAH 07:05

06:46 MISS 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,CHRISTY --
TURNOVER  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 06:36

06:13 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FREIBURG,JESSIE
-- ASSIST  by GLERUM,AMANDA

05:43 FOUL  by GLERUM,AMANDA
MISS FT by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
05:39 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by GLERUM,AMANDA
05:34 TURNOVER  by GLERUM,AMANDA

STEAL  by MINER,VICKY 05:31
MISS 3PTR by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 05:17



-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
04:57 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLERUM,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by MINER,VICKY 04:36 18-24 H 6

04:36 FOUL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
GOOD FT by MINER,VICKY 04:36 19-24 H 5

04:25 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by REAM,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by MINER,VICKY 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTELL,DEBBIE
03:47 TURNOVER  by MAZZULA,TINA

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 03:33 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by MINER,VICKY --

03:12 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLERUM,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by REAM,SARAH 02:52
02:47 TURNOVER  by GLERUM,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 02:35 23-26 H 3
02:03 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
02:00 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)

FOUL  by REAM,SARAH 01:57
01:57 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by FLEISHMAN,VAL

MISS JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 01:44
REBOUND OFF by STEIN,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by STEIN,ASHLEY 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
01:37 MISS LAYUP by BARTELL,DEBBIE

REBOUND DEF by REAM,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CASSY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GLERUM,AMANDA
01:05 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BLONN,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 00:42 25-31 H 6
00:21 TURNOVER  by FREIBURG,JESSIE

MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BLONN,KATIE

00:08 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CASSY --
MISS 3PTR by REAM,SARAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTELL,DEBBIE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
MISS 3PTR by MINER,VICKY 19:50
REBOUND OFF by REAM,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 19:45

19:30 MISS JUMPER by FLEISHMAN,VAL
REBOUND DEF by NEIHEISEL,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by STEIN,ASHLEY 19:03

18:41 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by GLERUM,AMANDA

FOUL  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 18:13
18:12 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLERUM,AMANDA
18:00 MISS JUMPER by FREIBURG,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by FRANSON,JENNIFER --
17:48 MISS JUMPER by FLEISHMAN,VAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by STEIN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 17:29 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by REAM,SARAH --

17:06 FOUL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
17:06 TURNOVER  by FLEISHMAN,VAL

GOOD JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 16:53 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by MINER,VICKY --

16:21 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by MINER,VICKY 16:02 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by REAM,SARAH --

15:29 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by REAM,SARAH 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE
15:03 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
15:03 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by REAM,SARAH 14:52
FOUL  by STEIN,ASHLEY 14:48

14:34 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by REAM,SARAH --

14:32 FOUL  by BLONN,KATIE
TURNOVER  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 14:11
FOUL  by REAM,SARAH 13:49
FOUL  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 13:45

13:21 MISS JUMPER by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by REAM,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by NEIHEISEL,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:12 34-39 H 5

12:57 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURG,JESSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by ROCCO,GINA 12:28 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by RANDALL,JENNIFER --
FOUL  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 12:06

11:59 TURNOVER  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
MISS JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 11:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by REAM,SARAH 11:45 39-41 H 2

11:31 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL

FOUL  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 10:51
10:51 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BROOKE
10:51 MISS FT by BAILEY,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,CHRISTY --
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 10:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 10:28

10:26 STEAL  by BILOCHE,DAVINA
10:23 TURNOVER  by BILOCHE,DAVINA
10:06 FOUL  by FREIBURG,JESSIE

TURNOVER  by MINER,VICKY 10:02
10:01 TURNOVER  by BILOCHE,DAVINA
09:35 FOUL  by BILOCHE,DAVINA

GOOD FT by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 09:35 40-45 H 5
GOOD FT by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 09:35 41-45 H 4

09:21 MISS JUMPER by FLEISHMAN,VAL
-- REBOUND OFF by HARNISCH,HEIDI

09:15 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 09:02
09:02 BLOCK  by BAILEY,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MINER,VICKY 08:59 44-47 H 3

08:44 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by GORECKI,CHRISTY 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FREIBURG,JESSIE

FOUL  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 08:17
08:17 MISS FT by BILOCHE,DAVINA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
08:17 44-51 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FLEISHMAN,VAL

MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE

07:22 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 07:15 46-51 H 5

07:01 MISS LAYUP by FLEISHMAN,VAL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:53 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL,JENNIFER 06:33 49-51 H 2

06:17 49-54 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BROOKE
06:06 FOUL  by BAILEY,BROOKE

GOOD FT by GORECKI,CHRISTY 06:06 50-54 H 4
GOOD FT by GORECKI,CHRISTY 06:06 51-54 H 3

05:49 51-57 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CASSY 05:36

05:31 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
BLOCK  by MINER,VICKY 05:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:26 MISS 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by BILOCHE,DAVINA
FOUL  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by BILOCHE,DAVINA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CASSY --
GOOD JUMPER by GORECKI,CHRISTY(in the paint) 05:08 53-57 H 4

04:53 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
04:38 FOUL  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 04:26
04:17 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by GLERUM,AMANDA
04:11 53-62 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,JENNIFER 03:51
REBOUND OFF by GORECKI,CHRISTY --
TURNOVER  by GORECKI,CHRISTY 03:45

03:44 STEAL  by BILOCHE,DAVINA
03:21 MISS 3PTR by GLERUM,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MINER,VICKY --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JENNIFER 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEISHMAN,VAL
FOUL  by REAM,SARAH 02:50

02:50 MISS FT by FLEISHMAN,VAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by FLEISHMAN,VAL
GOOD JUMPER by STEIN,ASHLEY 02:32 55-63 H 8

02:12 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by STEIN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by STEIN,ASHLEY 01:56
REBOUND OFF by MINER,VICKY --
GOOD JUMPER by MINER,VICKY 01:52 57-63 H 6

01:52 FOUL  by GLERUM,AMANDA
GOOD FT by MINER,VICKY 01:52 58-63 H 5

01:42 58-65 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FLEISHMAN,VAL
01:18 FOUL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL

MISS FT by STEIN,ASHLEY 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE

01:07 58-67 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLEISHMAN,VAL



00:55 FOUL  by GLERUM,AMANDA
GOOD FT by REAM,SARAH 00:55 59-67 H 8
GOOD FT by REAM,SARAH 00:55 60-67 H 7
FOUL  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 00:46

00:46 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by BILOCHE,DAVINA
00:46 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by BILOCHE,DAVINA

GOOD LAYUP by STEIN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:31 62-69 H 7
FOUL  by NEIHEISEL,ERIN 00:25

00:25 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by GLERUM,AMANDA
00:25 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by GLERUM,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,JENNIFER 00:12
REBOUND OFF by REAM,SARAH --

00:11 FOUL  by FLEISHMAN,VAL
MISS FT by REAM,SARAH 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REAM,SARAH 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BROOKE
FOUL  by STEIN,ASHLEY 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by BAILEY,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JENNIFER 00:03

00:00 STEAL  by DEVEAUX,CLAIRE


